251air Returns
Architecture, Comfort, Efficiency
H V A C TM
YIN / FLYIN
Architectural Ceiling Returns
H V A C TM
July 12 2021
air Returns 252

effectiv-hvac.com
H V A C TM
How to Order YIN/FLYIN Series
How to Specify YIN
Supply and mounting of YIN Architectural Ceiling Return. Dimension 24x24 inches. Constructed from
galvanized steel plenum and aluminum 45-degree blades return grille face. The hinged face is removable and
secured by magnetic locks. The side duct connection is completely hidden and invisible from the face. Powder
coated with the same or different color on the inside and on the outside. Plenum must have earthquake tabs
to secure the product to the building structure. By EffectiV HVAC Inc.
How to Specify FLYIN
Supply and mounting of FLYIN Architectural Ceiling Filter Return. Dimension 24x24 inches. Constructed from
galvanized steel plenum and aluminum 45-degree blades return grille face. The hinged face is removable and
secured by magnetic locks. The side duct connection is completely hidden and invisible from the face. The
2” filter is secured by 4 spring clips and positioned in a way to minimize its visibility from the face. Powder
coated with the same or different color on the inside and on the outside. Plenum must have earthquake tabs
to secure the product to the building structure. Shall be supplied 2” MERV-9 filter. By EffectiV HVAC Inc.
FLYIN -IR6 -IW 2410 /M9016
M9016 Face in standard white M9016
RAL Face in custom RAL color
2400 20” x 10” rectangular opening, no collar
2410 10” round collar
2412 12” oval collar
2416 16” oval collar
IW Interior in standard white M9016
IRxxxx Interior in custom RAL color
IR6 R6 Thermal Insulation
YIN Return
FLYIN Filter Return
Insulation
Model
Dimension
Interior Color
Face Color
257air Returns
Architecture, Comfort, Efficiency
H V A C TM
H V A C TM